CH \$115.00 3858

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM388921

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GUGGENHEIM CORPORATE FUNDING, LLC		06/21/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXTECH SYSTEMS, LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Francisco Partners	
Internal Address:	One Letterman Drive	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94129	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	
Name:	MDINTELLESYS LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Francisco Partners	
Internal Address:	One Letterman Drive	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94129	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3858552	SOFTWARE FOR BETTER PATIENT CARE
Registration Number:	4350534	INTELLEDRAW
Registration Number:	4461761	NEXTECH
Serial Number:	85136207	INTELLEPICK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan.zablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Zablocki
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

TRADEMARK

900368869 REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0100

Address Line 2: 601 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24334-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Zablocki

SIGNATURE: /susan zablocki/

DATE SIGNED: 06/22/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release [Nextech]#page1.tif source=Trademark Release [Nextech]#page2.tif source=Trademark Release [Nextech]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0101

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

June 21, 2016

WHEREAS, NEXTECH SYSTEMS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, and MDINTELLESYS LLC, a Florida limited liability company (collectively, "Grantor"), pursuant to an agreement recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 20, 2014, at Reel 5383, Frame 0859, previously assigned and granted to GUGGENHEIM CORPORATE FUNDING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as administrative agent (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent"), a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0102

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has executed this Release of Security Interests in Trademarks as of the date first set forth above.

GUGGENHEIM CORPORATE FUNDING, LLC, as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Title:

Kevin Robinson

Attorney-in-Fact

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0103

Exhibit A

Marks

Mark	Appln./ Reg. No.
INTELLEPICK	85136207
SOFTWARE	3858552
FOR BETTER	
PATIENT CARE	
NEXTECH	4461761
INTELLEDRAW	4350534

TRADEMARK REEL: 005820 FRAME: 0104

RECORDED: 06/22/2016